
Tourism Impact Grants
2019-present

FISCAL 
YEAR ORGANIZATION PROJECT

 AMOUNT 
AWARDED 

2019/2020 Chicamacomico Historical Association 1911 Cistern Improvements 48,000.00$         
Dare County Arts Council Courtyard Project 90,950.00$         
Frisco Native American Museum Bridge, Walkway & Main Entrance Access Improvements 25,750.00$         
Town of Duck Pedestrian Improvements, Phase IV 147,806.00$       
Town of Kill Devil Hills Baum Street Sidewalk-Centennial Path, Phase II 55,618.00$         
Town of Manteo Town Common, Phase I 221,885.00$       
Town of Southern Shores South Dogwood Walking Trail 260,993.00$       

TOTAL 851,002.00$       

2020/2021 Hatteras Village Tax District Hatteras Village Multi-Modal Pathway 342,640.00$       
Town of Kill Devil Hills Meekins Field Community Park 200,000.00$       
Town of Manteo Town Common, Phase II 150,000.00$       
Town of Nags Head Admiral Street Sidewalk 40,000.00$         
Town of Nags Head Nags Head Skate Park 30,000.00$         
NC Coastal Federation Environmental Improvements to Baum Bridge Boating Access 40,000.00$         
Outer Banks Gun Club Gun Range Improvements 12,000.00$         

814,640.00$       

2021/2022 Chicamacomico Historical Association 1911 Cookhouse Exterior Restoration 38,760.00$         
Friends of Jockey's Ridge Improve Park Access for Mobility Challenged Visitors 20,280.00$         
Town of Nags Head Epstein Street Public Beach Access Improvements 250,000.00$       
Town of Nags Head Bonnett Street & Barnes Street Sidewalk Extensions 37,898.00$         
NC Coastal Federation Jockey's Ridge Shoreline Stabilization & Public Access 127,500.00$       
Outer Banks Forever Aviation Trail Through Time Education Exhibit 21,250.00$         
Town of Southern Shores Transportation Data Software 30,260.00$         

525,948.00$       

2022/2023 County of Dare Frisco-Buxton Pathway 200,000.00$       
Town of Duck Ocean Crest Bicycle and Pedestrian Improvements 78,000.00$         
Town of Kill Devil Hills Sidewalk in Front of Wright Memorial 177,000.00$       
Town of Nags Head Whalebone Park Restrooms 112,000.00$       
Outer Banks Forever Historic Weather Bureau Signal Replacement 34,595.00$         
Outer Banks Forever Cape Hatteras Lighthouse Pathway 132,000.00$       
Town of Southern Shores Walking Path on E. Highway 12 150,000.00$       
Southern Shores Civic Association Accessible Access 96A Ocean Boulevard Access 25,000.00$         

908,595.00$       
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2023/2024 Chicamacomico Historical Association 1874 Life-Saving Station Restoration, Phase I 115,000.00$       
Town of Duck Town of Duck Performance Space Improvements 13,549.00$         
Elizabethan Gardens Pathway to Discover 50,000.00$         
Frisco Native American Museum Ecotourism: Destination Nature Trail 39,300.00$         
Town of Kitty Hawk Hwy 158 Bypass Multi-Use Path 400,000.00$       
Town of Nags Head East Epstein Street Sidewalk 49,500.00$         
Town of Nags Head Governor Street Public Beach Access 60,477.00$         
Town of Nags Head West Seachase Drive Sidewalk 45,150.00$         
N.E.S.T. Education Signs 2,750.00$           
NC Aquarium Society Fish, Filter, Food: The Human-Oyster Connection 121,845.00$       
Outer Banks Community Foundation Community Terrace at the OB Center for Nonprofits 85,000.00$         
Outer Banks Forever Accessible Public Restrooms and Showers at Lighthouse Beach 125,000.00$       
Roanoke Island Festival Park Raised Concrete Loading Dock 75,000.00$         
Town of Southern Shores Walking Path on Westside Highway 12 118,855.00$       
Surf Pediatrics Foundation Everyone's Playground at KHES 282,963.00$       

1,584,389.00$    

2024/2025 Avon Property Owners Association Boardwalk Replacements  for Antillas Road & Gull Cry 54,000.00$         
Chicamacomico Historical Association 1874 Life-Saving Station Restoration, Phase II 125,000.00$       
Dare County Arts Council 50 Year Panel Printing 4,000.00$           
Friends of Jockey's Ridge Points of Interest Trail Markers 50,000.00$         
Town of Kill Devil Hills West Martin & Swan Street Sidewalks 240,000.00$       
Town of Kitty Hawk Message Board 27,490.00$         
Town of Kitty Hawk Beach Road Crosswalk Lighting 40,000.00$         
Town of Manteo Cartwright Park Improvements 250,000.00$       
Town of Nags Head W. Baymeadow Drive Sidewalk 53,137.00$         
Toan of Nags Head  Living Shoreline 100,000.00$       
Town of Nags Head W. Windjammer Sidewalk 124,087.00$       
Town of Southern Shores NC 12 Multi-Use Path  5th Ave to Hillcrest Dr 91,533.67$         

1,159,247.67$    

2025/2026 Avon Property Owners Association Boardwalk Replacements  for Dolphin Lane, Dune Way 27,750.00$         
Community Care Cline of Dare Co Dare Dental Clinic Expansion 100,000.00$       
Dare County Harriot Street Pathway Project 125,000.00$       
Town of Kill Devil Hills First Street Sidewalk Project 208,739.20$       
Town of Kitty Hawk US Lighesaving Station Memorial 49,434.00$         
Town of Nags Head US 158 Multi-Use Path Carolista Drive to Soundside 750,000.00$       
Toan of Nags Head East Admiral Street Sidewalk 50,000.00$         
Town of Nags Head East Grouse Street Sidewalk 54,375.00$         
North Carolina Aquarium Society James Melvin Painting Protective Cabinetry 30,000.00$         
Ouer Banks Conservationists Improvements to Hwy 64 Crosswalk at Island Farm 10,930.00$         
Outer Banks Forever Restoration of Bodie Island Double Keepers' Quarters 150,000.00$       
Town of Southern Shores NC12 Multi-Use Path - Hillcrest Drive to Northern Town Line 220,023.62$       

1,776,251.82$    


